AP 2105 ELECTION OF STUDENT TRUSTEE

Reference:

Education Code Section 72023.5; Associated Student Government Constitution and By-laws

Election

The student trustee shall be elected by a plurality vote of those voting in a regular election of the student body. All members of the student body may vote. Normally, the election will be conducted during the spring semester and will be completed in time for the student member to take office on June 1.

Recall

The student trustee may be recalled in an election conducted in the same manner as the election to office. An election will be called upon presentation to the Superintendent/ President of a petition signed by at least 20% of the students enrolled at the time of filing the petition. No recall election will be held if the petition is received within 30 days of a regularly scheduled election for student trustee.

Vacancy

The office shall become vacant if the student trustee becomes ineligible for the office, resigns, is recalled, or dies.

Upon notice to the Superintendent/President that a vacancy has occurred, the Associated Student Government President shall fill the vacancy in accordance with the Constitution and By-laws of the Associated Students of Santa Barbara City College. An appointment shall be made, subject to a review process and ratification by a simple majority of the remaining Associated Student Government members. The review process shall be conducted as follows:

- All appointees shall be presented to and interviewed by the Associated Student Government
- A regular session shall then be held to discuss and confirm the Associated Student Government Presidential appointment

Notice shall be communicated to the student body of the filling of the Student Trustee vacancy by Associated Student Government Presidential appointment.



Additional regulations regarding election, recall, and vacancy of the Student Trustee not specified herein shall be the same as those provided in the Constitution and By-Laws of the Associated Student Government of Santa Barbara City College.

Date Approved: June 27, 2013